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Prayer Priorities 

• RTBC Youth Pastor search team  
• Summer Mission trips 
• Physical Health of RTBC Ministry Leadership 

 

 

Mega Yard Sale - May 20, 2017 
We will be having a mega yard-sale on Saturday, May 20, 2017 
from 7 am - 12 pm.  Please help spread the word to others who 
would both like to come shop as well as donate items.   

 
 

 

Book Store Sale! 
May 21st and May 28th - 40% off everything (except sermon CD's 
and used books). Please stop by and help us to refresh our 
inventory. 

 

 

Mulch for Missions 
RTBC Missions high quality mulch from Patuxent Nursery is 
available for sale for $6.00 per 3 cu. ft. bag.  $2.00 from every bag 
purchased will go to support RTBC Missions this summer.  You 
may select an individual member or a specific trip.  For more 
information, or to order please contact: mulch@rtbc.org, visit the 
Missions kiosk, or visit our website: www.rtbc.org. 

 

 

The Preschool at Riva -  
2 year old class opening this Fall 
The Preschool at Riva Trace is excited to announce the addition of 
a 2 year old class beginning in September.  Please visit 
thepreschool.rtbc.org for an application and more information. 

 

 

 

RTBC Book Club 
The Book Club meets the second Thursday of each month at 7:00 
pm at Panera in Festival of Riva. The Book Club is open to anyone 
interested in reading and sharing thoughts, or simply sharing 
fellowship with other readers. 

For more information about the book club email bookclub@rtbc.org 
 



 

 

 

Laptops for Cuban Pastors 
The Southern Baptist extension seminary in Cuba is in need of laptops for 
training current and future pastors.  They currently have one desktop for the 
entire seminary and it is shared with the staff.  If you would like to donate a 
new or used laptop with power supply, with minimum specs of: Windows7, 2 
GB memory, and 30 GB of free disk space.  We need to receive them in the 
office by Monday, June 5th so they can be prepared for delivery to Cuba. 

 

 

 

Adult Bible Studies and Groups  
For more information about our groups, please visit the kiosk where 
you can pick up a copy of the catalog, and talk with a group's 
leader.  You may also visit us at www.rtbc.org to see the catalog 
online.  

 

 

 

Vacation Bible School 
Exciting adventures through Bible Stories, Music & Drama, 
Activities, Games, Crafts, Snacks, and more! 
Dates: July 10 - 14, 2017 
Time: 9:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Ages: entering K - 6th Grade 
Cost: Free 
Register: www.rtbc.org 

 

 

 

Riva Arts University 
Real Stories of the Old Testament 
Exploring God through the visual, dramatic, and musical arts. 
Dates: July 10 - 14, 2017 1:00 - 4:00 pm 
Ages: Students entering 1st - 6th Grade 
Cost: $125.00 
Register: www.rtbc.org 

 

 

 

OARS  

 
OARS provides safe and fun games, recreational activities and 
sports with an emphasis on building team work, character, and 
sportsmanship. 
Dates: July 10 - 14, 2017 1:00 - 4:00 pm 
             July 24 - 28, 2017 9:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Ages: Students entering K - 6th Grade 
Cost: $125.00 
Register: www.rtbc.org 
 
For More information please email Bill Bloomquist: 
bbloomquist@rtbc.org; or visit our website: www.rtbc.org 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

Smile.Amazon.com - Support RTBC 

• Amazon donates 0.5% of the price of your 
eligible AmazonSmile purchases to the charitable 
organization of your choice. 

• AmazonSmile is the same Amazon you know. 
Same products, same prices, same service. 

• Support your charitable organization by starting 
your shopping at smile.amazon.com. 

 

 

This Week  
Sunday  
8:30 am - 9:00 am 
* Adults: A102 - Prayer Group 
9:15 am 
* KidzCentral: Infants - Grade 5 
* VitalLink Student Ministry: Grades 6-12 
* Adults: A100 - Verse by verse study of Philippians 
* Marriage and Family:  A102 - Experiencing God 
* Adults: A103b - Deep Divers - Chaffey's Risen Without a Doubt 
* Women: A103 - Verse by verse study of Philippians - Last week until Fall 
* College/IGNITE: Y202  - Study of Ephesians 
* Worship Service - Click here for audio, notes, & slides 
10:30 am 
*Adults: A102a - Bible Memorization Group - Book of Ephesians 
11:00 am 
* KidzCentral: Infants - Grade 5 
* Membership Class: A100 
* Adults: A102 - Gaining the Things That  Money Can't Buy 
* Single Adults: A103 - The Beatitudes - "The Applause of Heaven" Max Lucado  
* Spanish Church Y206 
* Young Career/Upper Room: Y202 - The Book of Revelation 
* Worship Service - Click here for audio, notes, & slides 
12:30 pm - 1:30 pm 
* Cherished Members - A102 1st Sunday of the month 
6:00 pm - 7:00 pm 
* Prayer Meeting - Welcome Center  
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm 
*Adults: A100 - Living on the Edge - Ingram  
Monday 
6:00 am - 8:00 am - Open gym basketball  
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - Body and Soul - C109/C110 - On break until further notice 
7:00 pm - 8:30 pm - Women's Study Offsite: Patricia Shirer - Resolution for Women  
Tuesday 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm -  C109/C110 - Cub Scouts  
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - Offsite - Knitting and Crochet Small Group - Ephesians 
6:45 pm - 8:00 pm - A100 - Band of Brothers - Twelve Ordinary Men - MacArthur 
7:00 pm - 8:30 pm -  C107/C108 - Boy Scouts  
Wednesday  
6:00 am - 8:00 am - Open gym basketball  
7:00 am - 8:00 am - Chapel - Prayer for the Nation - 1st and 3rd Wednesdays 
9:30 am - 11:00 am - 50+ Women Offsite: Ephesians 
4:30 pm - 6:00 pm - Y206 - Youth Praise Band Rehearsal 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - A100 - The Journey    
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - A102 - Divorce Care  
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - A103 - MOPS/MOMSNext - 1st & 3rd Wednesday of each month 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - Y202 - Women's Bible Study - Because He Loves Me - Fitzpatrick 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - Y206 - Youth 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - KidzCentral - AWANA  
6:30 pm - 8:30 pm - W101 - Worship Rehearsal        



 

 

Thursday 
10:00 am - Y202- Women's Bible Study - Because He Loves Me - Last week till fall 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - A102 - Tyler Heights Ministry - Meet every other Thursday 
7:30 pm - Offsite - "Catalyst" For married couples in their 20's 
Friday 
6:00 am - 8:00 am - Open gym basketball  
Saturday 
8:00 - 9:00 am -  Prayer Meeting - Welcome Center 

 
 
 

 

  
Upcoming Events 
May 20 -  Missions Yard Sale 
May 24 - AWANA Award night 
May 26 - Final Friday - Student Ministry 
May 29 - Office Closed - Memorial Day 
May 31 - No VitalLink 
June 3 - Food Pantry 
June 9 - VitalLink Student Party 
June 11 - Baptisms 

 

 

Offering 5.14.2017 

 
General Fund (Weekly)                 Received           Budget                 Variance (+/-)  
                                                           $18,313             $22,379               -$4,066            
 
         
Debt Reduction                             Received 
                                $1,467 
                         
 Worship Attendance:          9:15    156 
                                               11:00   197 
                                                Total    353 
 
Iglesia Bautista Vida Nueva Attendance:  78 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

  
Staff Contacts 
Senior Pastor: Dennis Gray - dgray@rtbc.org 
Executive and Worship Pastor: Bill Bloomquist - bbloomquist@rtbc.org 
Discipleship Pastor: David Hemphill - dhemphill@rtbc.org 
Office Manager: Joan Moore - jmoore@rtbc.org 
Pastoral Assistant: Debbie Graham - dgraham@rtbc.org 
Pastoral Assistant: Ginny Fee - gfee@rtbc.org 
Children's Director: Natalie Krueger - nkrueger@rtbc.org 
Asst. Children's Director: Michele Clow - mclow@rtbc.org 
Facilities Manager: Jimmie White - jwhite@rtbc.org 
Preschool Director: Krista Westgate - kwestgate@rtbc.org 
Facility Rentals/Cross Connections: Debbie Graham - rentals@rtbc.org 
Treasurer: Dan Baden - dbaden@rtbc.org 
Financial Assistant: Judy Andino - jandino@rtbc.org 

 

Ministry Contacts 
Adult Bible Studies: abs@rtbc.org 
Band of Brothers (Men's Ministry): men@rtbc.org 
Book Club: bookclub@rtbc.org  
Boy Scouts: Boyscouts@rtbc.org 
Building and Grounds: building_and_grounds@rtbc.org 
Cherished Members: cherishedmembers@rtbc.org 
Coffeebar/Overflowing Cup: coffeebar@rtbc.org  
College/IGNITE: ignite@rtbc.org 
Connect: connect@rtbc.org  
Cross Connections: (facility rentals) rentals@rtbc.org 
Cub Scouts: Cubscouts@rtbc.org 
Deacons: deacons@rtbc.org 
Divorce Care: divorcecare@rtbc.org 
Elders: elders@rtbc.org 
First Impressions: firstimpressions@rtbc.org  
Food Pantry: foodpantry@rtbc.org  
Greeters: greeters@rtbc.org 
Groups: groups@rtbc.org 
Hospitality: hospitality@rtbc.org 
KidzCentral: kidzcentral@rtbc.org 
Marriage: marriage@rtbc.org 
Meals: meals@rtbc.org 
Missions: missions@rtbc.org 
MOMSnext: momsnext@rtbc.org 
MOPS: mops@rtbc.org 
OARS (Sports): oars@rtbc.org 
Parking: parking@rtbc.org 
Prayer Chain: prayer@rtbc.org 
Resource Center: resourcecenter@rtbc.org 
Security: security@rtbc.org 
Singles: singles@rtbc.org 
Students: vitallink@rtbc.org 
The Preschool: thepreschool@rtbc.org 
Tyler Heights: tylerheights@rtbc.org 
Ushers: ushers@rtbc.org 
Winter Relief: winterrelief@rtbc.org 
Women's Ministry: women@rtbc.org 
Worship: worshipministry@rtbc.org 
Upper Room/Career Adult: upperroom@rtbc.org 

 
 

 


